

SfE Connect - Code of Conduct

SfE Connect is intended to provide members with a convenient, private and professional space to discuss shared interests within endocrinology. In order to maintain a healthy environment for discussion and exchange we have established a basic code of conduct for users.

All members should read and understand these rules before posting. The Society and your Endocrine Network convenors will be monitoring SfE Connect to make sure this code is being followed, and we reserve the right to delete posts, comments or terminate accounts as we feel necessary.

- Please sign up using your first name and surname, do not use a social media handle or nickname
- Please do not share your log in details or invite link with anyone else
- Please keep the contents of discussions to SfE Connect do not post on external social media channels
- When starting a new discussion, please check that you aren't duplicating an existing discussion thread or creating one that is very similar
- Check that any information you post is not confidential or sensitive, particularly avoid posting any personal or patient data you can use the private message facility to take these discussions off the SfE Connect platform
- Ensure that you send any personal details privately to the intended recipient(s), not on open discussions
- Be respectful of other users and do not abuse, harass or taunt or post defamatory statements
- Any advertising of products and services should be avoided
- Only link to trustworthy sites
- Check that any messages, links or images are not likely to be perceived as offensive in language or content
- Make sure that you have to right to share content and that copyright is not violated

Please note that the views expressed on SfE Connect reflect those of the individuals posting, which are not necessarily those of the Society for Endocrinology.